502870784 06/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NOBORU NAKAGAWA	06/20/2014	
MASAYA KINJYO	06/23/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OILES CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-34, KOUNAN 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1080075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14365990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US
Correspondent Name: PATENTTM.US
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O-249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=o249-20140623-executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=o249-20140623-executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502870784 REEL: 033196 FRAME: 0755

Attorney's Docket No.: O-249 (P1296US01OL)

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, Noboru NAKAGAWA of Fujisawa, Japan, postal address: c/o OILES CORPORATION Fujisawa Plant, 8, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 2520811 Japan; and Masaya KINJYO, of Fujisawa, Japan, postal address: c/o OILES CORPORATION Fujisawa Plant, 8, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 2520811 Japan, am/are inventor/co-inventor of a ROTATION TRANSMITTING MEMBER, COUPLING DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO SHAFTS, AND SHAFT CONNECTING MECHANISM for which I/we have made application for Patent under Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial number PCT/JP2012/079075 filed November 9, 2012; and

Whereas OILES CORPORATION, 6-34, Kounan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1080075 JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/we hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

Assignment Patent Application PCT/JP2012/079075 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033196 FRAME: 0756

7.11	restimony	wnereor,	1	nave	nereunto	set nano	this	date:
June	20. 201	4.						
WITNESS:	5				INVENTO	R;		
					Noboh	(Naka	fawa	
					Noboru 1	nakagawa ^d		
In	testimony	whereof,	Ι	have	hereunto	set hand	this	date:
June	23,20/4	• •						
WITNESS:					INVENTO	R:		
					Мазачо	k Kinjyo)	
					Masaya 1	KINJYO		

Assignment Patent Application PCT/JP2012/079075 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033196 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 06/27/2014